

Press release

United Internet acquires equity interest in online listing specialist Uberall

- Approximately 25 percent stake in German market leader for online listings
- Uberall as future technology partner of 1&1

Montabaur, **16 April 2014**. United Internet AG has acquired – via United Internet Ventures AG – a stake of around 25 percent in the online listing specialist Uberall in the course of a capital increase. Uberall will use the new funds mainly for further international expansion.

Based in Berlin, Uberall brings together local companies and customers via the internet. On behalf of its customers, Uberall ensures that companies can be found in all standard directories, online business directories, mobile apps and map services and that all details are consistent. Uberall also promotes improved customer dialogue with the aid of real-time notifications about reviews and enquiries on the affiliated portals.

In addition to the equity stake, United Internet subsidiary 1&1 Internet AG has signed a long-term cooperation agreement with Uberall to use its solutions. As part of this cooperation, 1&1 will use Uberall's cloud technology which offers all online listing functions freelancers and small and medium-sized companies need for successful online operations.

"Together with 1&1, we want to be a leading player in Europe in the field of local listing software. We are delighted about our cooperation with 1&1," explains David Federhen, CEO of Favor.it labs GmbH, which runs Uberall.

"Uberall is Germany's leading product supplier for online listing with the potential to reach a top position in Europe. Its vision, team and technology impressed us. This first-class product will enable our customers to tap a huge market potential," states Dr. Oliver Mauss, Management Board member of United Internet Ventures AG, in his assessment of the investment.

About United Internet

With 13.45 million fee-based customer contracts and 31.51 million ad-financed free accounts, United Internet AG is Europe's leading internet specialist. At the heart of United Internet is a high-performance "Internet Factory" with 6,900 employees, of which around 2,000 are engaged in product management, development and data centers. In addition to the high sales strength of its established brands (1&1, GMX, WEB.DE, united-domains, Fasthosts, Arsys, InterNetX, Sedo and affilinet), United Internet stands for outstanding operational excellence with around 45 million customer accounts worldwide.

Contact

Marcus Schaps
Head of Press and Public Relations
United Internet AG
Elgendorfer Strasse 57
56410 Montabaur
Germany
Tel: +49 2602/96-1076

Tel: +49 2602/96-1076 Fax: +49 2602/96-1013

E-mail: mschaps@united-internet.de Internet: www.united-internet.de